Recei ved: 09/ 18/ 2009

PSC No: 19 - Electricity
Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation
Initial Effective Date: October 17, 2009

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont'd)

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 09/26/2010

Leaf No. 200
Revision: 8

Superseding Revision: 6

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE - TIME -OF-USE RATE (Cont'd)

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (Cont’d.)

6. Incrementa Load Rate (ILR)

Service taken under this Service Classification may be digible for the rates and charges under the | ncremental
Load Rate. Substation customers that have not qualified prior to October 17, 2009, are not eligible ILR rates. Any
customer who meets the qualifications set forth under Rule 4.L.1.A of thistariff, shall pay for servicefor itseligible

load at the following rate:

RATE: (per month)

Customer Charge: (per month)
Secondary

Primary
SubTransmission-Industrial
SubTransmission-Commercial
Transmission

Demand Charge:  All kilowatts, per kilowatt of billing demand
Secondary
Primary
Subtransmission - Industrial
Subtransmission - Commercial
Transmission

Systems Benefit Charge: All kilowatthours, per kWh

Bill Issuance Charge (per hill):

Rate

$578.52
$512.36
$814.80
$826.83
$1121.47

$10.97
$11.33
$9.20
$8.72
$3.39

Per SBC Statement

$1.08, asdescribed in Rule 11.F.

Customers taking Substation service under this Service Classification whose initial date of eligibility is prior to October
17, 2009, shall pay a Customer Charge of $784.78 (per month) and a Transmission Demand Charge of $3.96 for al

kilowatts, per kilowatt of billing demand.

ISSUED BY: JamesA. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New Y ork

Cancel | ed by suppl enment No. 36 effective 09/25/2010

Suspended to 09/26/2010 by order in Case 09-E-0717. See Supplement No. 35. Th e suppl enent

g date was 07/29/ 2010

filin
Suspended to 08/ 14/2010 by order in Case 09-E-0717. See Suppl enent No. 33. Th e supplenent filing date was 02/08/2010
filin

Suspended to 02/14/2010 by order in Case 09-E-0717. See Suppl enent No. 32. Th e suppl erment

g date was 10/ 15/ 2009



