Received: 09/18/2009

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/26/2010

PSC No: 19 - Electricity

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Initial Effective Date: October 17, 2009

Leaf No. 200

Revision: 8

Superseding Revision: 6

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont'd)

## LARGE GENERAL SERVICE - TIME -OF-USE RATE (Cont'd)

## **SPECIAL PROVISIONS:** (Cont'd.)

## 6. Incremental Load Rate (ILR)

Service taken under this Service Classification may be eligible for the rates and charges under the I ncremental Load Rate. Substation customers that have not qualified prior to October 17, 2009, are not eligible ILR rates. Any customer who meets the qualifications set forth under Rule 4.L.1.A of this tariff, shall pay for service for its eligible load at the following rate:

RATE: (per month)	<u>Rate</u>
Customer Charge: (per month)	
Secondary	\$578.52
Primary	\$512.36
SubTransmission-Industrial	\$814.80
SubTransmission-Commercial	\$826.83
Transmission	\$1121.47
Demand Charge: All kilowatts, per kilowatt of billing demand	
Secondary	\$10.97
Primary	\$11.33
Subtransmission - Industrial	\$9.20
Subtransmission - Commercial	\$8.72
Transmission	\$3.39

Systems Benefit Charge: All kilowatthours, per kWh

Per SBC Statement

Bill Issuance Charge (per bill): \$1.08, as described in Rule 11.F.

Customers taking Substation service under this Service Classification whose initial date of eligibility is prior to October 17, 2009, shall pay a Customer Charge of \$784.78 (per month) and a Transmission Demand Charge of \$3.96 for all kilowatts, per kilowatt of billing demand.

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New York